GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5172
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2019

e-CATERING
5172. SHRI BALUBHAU ALIAS SURESH NARAYAN DHANORKAR:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the State and railway zone-wise details of revenue earned through e-
catering services during the last one year, including district-wise
details for Maharashtra;

(b) the State and station-wise details of existing set of catering service
providers along with the details of subsidies provided/ expenditure
incurred in relation to e-catering, if any; and

(c) whether the Railways intend to expand the services provided to other
stations and include more Indian brands for providing e-catering
services to passengers, if so, the details thereof and if not, the
reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)
(a): State and Railway zone-wise details of revenue earned through e-
catering services during the last one year are at Appendix-l. District-wise
details of revenue earned through e-catering services during the last one

year for Maharashtra are at Appendix-Il.

(b): State and station-wise details of existing set of catering service
providers along with the details of expenditure incurred in relation to e-
catering are at Appendix-Ilil. It is further mentioned that no subsidies have

been provided in relation to e-catering till date.



(c): Yes, Sir. E-catering services have already been made available on 325
stations of Indian Railways. Proliferation of e-catering services on stations
is being done as per the requirements of passengers. Many Indian service
providers have been roped in to provide e-catering services which can be
seen in Appendix-lll and continuous efforts are being made to include more

reputed Indian brands for providing e-catering services to passengers.
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APPENDIX-l REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 5172 BY SHRI BALUBHAU ALIAS SURESH NARAYAN
DHANORKAR TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 24.07.2019
REGARDING E-CATERING

(a): Details of revenue earned through e-catering services during the
period 2018-19.

Revenue earned
State Railway Zone through E-catering
during 2018-19 (in X)

East Coast Railway 8,46,040
Andhra .
Pradesh South Central Railway 53,64,750

South Western Railway 38
Assam Northeast Frontier Railway 1,99,659

East Central Railway 5,65,712

Eastern Railway 2,048
Bihar

North Eastern Railway 91,071

Northeast Frontier Railway 1,70,032
Chhattisgarh | South East Central Railway 12,58,810
Delhi Northern Railway 9,97,570

Konkan Railway 1,78,649
Goa

South Western Railway 994
Gujarat Western Railway 35,90,069

North Western Railway 1,62,232
Haryana

Northern Railway 10,06,598
Jammu & .
Kashmir Northern Railway 1,01,702

East Central Railway 1,38,480
Jharkhand Eastern Railway 18,280

South Eastern Railway 1,71,749

Central railway 1,11,750

South Central Railway 4,136
Karnataka

South Western Railway 6,08,433

Southern Railway 44,682




Kerala Southern Railway 7,18,283
Central railway 4,74,501
Madhya North Central Railway 8,77,295
Pradesh South East Central Railway 1,68,817
West Central Railway 38,92,067
I\Pn;c:’l';);ah Western Railway 9,76,000
Central railway 67,64,146
Konkan Railway 2,86,527
Maharashtra South Central Railway 1,84,249
South East Central Railway 3,43,231
Western Railway 2,334,283
Nagaland Northeast Frontier Railway 7,822
odisha East Coast Railway 9,50,733
South Eastern Railway 4,45,110
Punjab Northern Railway 8,96,590
North Western Railway 12,76,529
Rajasthan West Central Railway 7,13,149
Western Railway 97,742
Tamil Nadu South Western Railway 17,345
Southern Railway 18,01,523
East Central Railway 5,72,020
Uttar Pradesh North Central Railway 37,86,534
North Eastern Railway 2,29,305
Northern Railway 18,13,160
Uttarakhand North Eastern Railway 13,793
Northern Railway 68,958
Eastern Railway 8,93,912
West Bengal Northeast Frontier Railway 2,59,730
South Eastern Railway 3,71,735

Total

4,47,68,571
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APPENDIX-11 REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 5172 BY SHRI BALUBHAU ALIAS SURESH NARAYAN
DHANORKAR TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 24.07.2019

REGARDING E-CATERING

(a): District-wise details for Maharashtra for revenue earned through e-
catering services during 2018-19.

Name of the District ::::r?:: ::;::d;(::r;:ggh E
Ahmednagar X 1,62,191
Akola X 4,72,277
Amravati X 1,46,331
Aurangabad % 1,13,529
Chandrapur X 4,70,382
Gondia X 3,43,231
Jalgaon 10,12,196
Kolhapur X 804
Mumbai City X 53,370
Mumbai Suburban X 32,685
Nagpur X 16,69,854
Nanded X 70,720
Nandurbar X 1,04,872
Nashik X 6,06,826
Palghar X 76,843
Pune X 5,81,767
Raigad X 3,71,551
Ratnagiri X 2,78,316
Sangli X 1,73,089
Sindhudurg X 8,211
Solapur X 6,67,617
Thane X 2,74,013
Wardha X 1,21,761
Total ¥ 78,12,436
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APPENDIX-1I1 REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 5172 BY SHRI BALUBHAU ALIAS SURESH NARAYAN
DHANORKAR TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 24.07.2019
REGARDING E-CATERING

(b): State and station-wise details of existing catering service
providers:

S.N. State Station name Name of exis-ting service
provider
Dominos pizza
1. Begumpet Hotel sandarshini
2. Cuddapah Dominos pizza
. Alpha family paradise
3. Gudur jn Ashik family paradise
Alana hotel & resorts pvt Itd
4. Guntakal jn P k shefi
Sai balaji food corporation
5. Guntur jn Dominos pizza
6. Hyderabad Dominos pizza
7. Kacheguda Dominos pizza
. . Daawat multicuisene restaurant
8. Kazipet jn - -
Dominos pizza
9. Andhra Nellore Dominos pizza
10. Nizamabad Jai bhavani hotel
Pradesh - . -
11. Rajahmundry Dominos pizza
. Dominos pizza
12. Renigunta P k shefi
. Dominos pizza
13. Secunderabad jn Hotel sandarshini
14. Tenali jn Alana hotel & resorts pvt Itd
Dominos pizza
15. Tirupati Hotel bhimas
Hotel bliss
Dominos pizza
Alana hotel & resorts pvt Itd
16. Vijayawada Sai balaji food corporation
Svs food express
Vani vilas




Dominos pizza

Jai jagannath restaurant

17. Visakhapatnam —
Andhra Kanhaji restaurant
Travel food services
Pradesh — . -
18. Vizianagaram Dominos pizza
19. Warangal Daawat multicuisene
restaurant
20. Badarpur Raj restaurant
. Spice it up
21. Bongaigaon Tirupati associates
22. Dibrugarh Raj group
23. Dibrugarh town Raj group
Raj group
24. Guwahati Dominos pizza
S s enterprises
Tirupati associates
25. Jorhat town Dominos pizza
26. Assam Kamakhya Dominos pizza
27. Mariani Alok kumar ghose catering
pvt Itd
Radhaswami hotel & caterer
28. New bongaigaon Spice it up
Tirupati associates
20, New tinsukia Alok kumar ghose catering
pvt Itd
.. Alok kumar ghose catering
30. Rangiya jn pvt Itd
31. Silchar Dominos pizza
32. Betiah Dominos pizza
33. Chhapra jn Tirupati associates
34. Danapur Navivan and sons enterprises
35. Darbhanga jn Dominos pizza
36. Gaya jn Dom-inos pizza
Bihar Yuvraj restaurant
37. Hajipur jn Dominos pizza
38. Katihar jn Baba enterprises
P r kumar
39. Kishanganj Krishna enterprises
40. Kiul jn Krishna enterprises
41. Patliputra Navivan and sons enterprises




42. Patna jn Navivan and sons enterprises
43. Patna sahib jn Dominos pizza
. Dominos pizza
44. Bihar Rajendra nagar Navivan and sons enterprises
Tirhoot pramandal shramik
45. Rauxaul jn kalyan swavlambi sahkari
samity Itd
Dominos pizza
46. Bilaspur jn Rasoi inn
Sunil enterprises
47. Chhattisgarh Durg Dominos p-lzza
K c associate
48. Raigarh Dominos pizza
49. Raipur Dominos pizza
50. Rajnandgaon Dominos pizza
51. Delhi cantt Dominos pizza
Dominos pizza
52. Delhi jn Jaygee hospitality services
pvt. Ltd.
53. Delhi sarai rohilla Dominos pizza
54. H nizamuddin OIf store
Delhi Dominos pizza
Paharganj ke mashoor chur
chur naan
55. New Delhi Rj's home kitchen
Sagar bar-be-que
Thea kitchen private limited
Tirupati associates
56. Madgaon Dominos pizza
57. Goa Thivim Ambrossia_ca_tering private
limited
58. Vasco-da-gama Dominos pizza
59. Ahmedabad Dominos pizza
Hotel sagar
60. Anand Dominos pizza
61. Bharuch Dominos pizza
62. Gujarat Gandhidham Dominos pizza
63. Joravarnagar Navkar ca_\terers (proprietor :
chirag h. Vora)
64. Mahesana 7 spices restaurant
65. New bhuj Dominos pizza




Hotel guptaji

66. Palanpur OIf store
Tirupati associates
) Bhabha dining hall
67. Rajkot OIf store
Acumen infrastructure p.ltd (
crysttal palace)
Boon catering co pvt Itd (food
express)
68. Surat Dominos pizza
Jay vijay restaurant
Gujarat OIf store
Taste of bhagwati
Tipsy topsy
69. Surendranagar Navkar ca_lterers (proprietor :
chirag h. Vora)
Navkar caterers (proprietor :
70. Surendranagar gt chirag h. Vora)
Dominos pizza
71. Vadodara Hotel samrat
OIf store
72. Vapi Dominos p-izza
K c associate
73. Ambala cantt jn Dominos pizza
74. Ambala city Dominos pizza
75. Bahadurgarh Dominos pizza
76. Ballabgarh Dominos pizza
77. Faridabad Dominos pizza
78. Gurgaon Dominos pizza
79. Kaithal Dominos pizza
80. Kalka Dominos pizza
Haryana - .
81. Karnal Dominos pizza
OIf store
82. Kurukshetra Dominos pizza
83. Panipat Thalii.com
84. Rewari Dominos pizza
85. Rohtak Om shanti enterprises
86. Sonipat OIf store
87. Yamunanagar jud Dominos pizza
88. Jammu & Jammu tawi Dominos pizza

kashmir




89.

Barka kana jn

Renuka enterprises

90. Bokaro seel city Tirupati associates
91. Chandra pura jn Test of Iife_ca_terers private
limited
Dominos pizza
92. Jharkhand Dhanbad Test of life caterers private
limited
93. Ranchi Dominos pizza
Classic catering services
94. Tatanagar Kma food track
95. Bangalore cantt Dominos pizza
Adyar ananda bhavan
Bhats foods(cafe mamma
. mia)
96. Bangalore city Marvin foods
New prashanth hotel
P k shefi
97. Bangarpet T s khadeer ahamed
98. Belgaum Dominos pizza
99. Chikbanavar Ayyappa caterers
100. Davangere Dominos pizza
101. Gulbarga Dominos pizza
A s sales corporation
Karnataka Dominos pizza
102. Hubli P k shefi
Rasoi... Veg thali
Tejashree k kemtur
103. Kalaburgi Moonstar hospitality
104. Krishnarajapuram Dominos pizza
105. Mangalore jn Hotel highway palace
106. Mysore Adyar aljanda _bhavan
Dominos pizza
Adyar ananda bhavan
Bhats foods(cafe mamma
107. Yesvantpur mia)
Marvin foods
P k shefi
108. Aluva Dominos pizza
109. Kerala Ernakulam jn Anjali hotels privte limited

Dominos pizza




110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

Kerala

Ernakulam town

Hotel highway palace

Kollam jn

Dominos pizza

Hotel ramkamal residency

Kottayam

Hotel highway palace

Kozhikkode

Dominos pizza

Oriental cuisines pvt Itd

Palakkad jn

Dominos pizza

P k shefi

Thrisur

Babu caterers

Dominos pizza

Tiruvananthapuram
central

Dominos pizza

Rajadhani hotels pvt Itd

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

Madhya
Pradesh

Bhopal

Annapurna vaishnav
bhojnalaya

Dominos pizza

Hotel rajhans

Hotel ranjeet

Hotel shikha

Hotel tilak

Manohar foods

R and k associates

R d sharma & sons

Swastik pure veg restaurant

Hotel shreeram

OIf store

Prem caterers pvt Itd

Shri natraj food park

Guna

Jagat restaurant

Gwalior

Bhukhaa.com

OIf store

Punjabi food factory

Habibganj

Dominos pizza

Hotel tilak

Indore

Dominos pizza

Indore multifunctional
complex pvt Itd
(cosmopolitan hotel)




123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

Madhya
Pradesh

Itarsi

A s sales corporation

Hotel dharamraj

Muskan caters and suppliers

Novelty everfresh

OIf store

Shri guru kripa caters and
enterprises

Shri nivas

Jabalpur

Jain pangat (venture of hotel
shikhar palace)

OIf store

Swagath bar and restaurant

Katni

Dominos pizza

Eswz deepak and co

Milap restaurant

Naman food centre

Katni south

Milap restaurant

Katni murwara

Eswz deepak and co

Milap restaurant

Naman food centre

Dominos pizza

Khandwa OIf store
Malkhedi jn Hotel shreeram
Nagda Tirupati associates
Nimach Dominos pizza
Pipariya Hotel lucky palace
Dominos pizza
Ratlam Santushti restaurant
Shahi darbar
Rewa Hotel mahamaya
Amrit bhoj
Dolphin restaurant
Satna Dominos pizza

Hotel mahamaya

Sakhi bhoj

Saugor

Tirupati associates




Chanakya restaurant

Chandresh food products

Madhya e . Dominos pizza
137. Pradeih Uijain OIf store
Shree ganga (a unit of smb
hotels & resorts pvt. Ltd. )
Hotel vijay
138. Ahmednagar Meghnand lawns and
restaurant
OIf store
Dominos pizza
139. Akola Jain bhojanalaya
Jasnagra
140. Amravati Dominos pizza
Food on call
141. Aurangabad Dominos pizza
142. Badnera Food on call
Tastymeal restaurant
143. Ballarshah R s enterprises
144. Bandra terminus Dominos pizza
145. Bct main Dominos pizza
Madras bakery
146. | Maharashtra Bhusawal OIf store .
R and k associates
Shaheed enterprises
147. Borivali Dominos pizza
K c associate
148. Chandrapur Dominos pizza
149. Cst mumbai As sale_s corp_oration
Dominos pizza
150. Daund Samarth dining hall
151. Devlali Dominos pizza
152. Gondia The grand sita
153. Jalgaon Dominos pizza
154. Kalyan Dominos p-izza
K c associate
155. Kolhapur Dominos pizza
Dominos pizza
136. Lonavala Riddhima foods
157. Manmad A s sales corporation




158.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

Maharashtra

Miraj

Dominos pizza

Mirchi food mall

Mumbai central

Dominos pizza

Nagpur

Arya bhawan

Brindavans ice and spice

Dominos pizza

Foods & flavours(saffron)

Goodwill foods

Guptaji chaatwala

Krishnum restaurant

Oam industry(india) pvt Itd
(haldirams)

OIf store

Shivraj- the thali restaurant

Shree ganesh bhandar

Subway

Yoginee restaurant

Nanded

Dominos pizza

Nasik road

Dominos pizza

Madhuram cafe

New amravati

Food on call

Panvel

Deeplaxmi caterers

Dominos pizza

Pune

Dominos pizza

Faasos

Ghee waala

Travel food services

Ratnagiri

Chandra caterers

Lok sanchalit sadhan kendra
ratnagiri

Sangli

Dominos pizza

Sawantwadi road

Maher loksanchalit sadhan
kendra sawantwadi

Yash inn and resorts pvt Itd

Solapur

Dominos pizza

Royal caterers

Thane

Dominos pizza

Vasai road

K c associate

Tejal food station




A s sales corporation

172. | Maharashtra Wardha Dominos pizza
Riddhi restaurant
Alok kumar ghose catering
173. Nagaland Dimapur '?Vt Itd_
Dominos pizza
Modern catering
174. Bhadrak Bhojan restaurant
Dalma comforts and
entertainment company pvt
175. Bhubaneswar Itd
Dominos pizza
Hotel eden roc
176. Brahmapur Dominos pizza
177. Odisha Khurda road Tirupati associates
Dalma comforts and
178. Puri entertainment company pvt
Itd
Dominos pizza
179. Rourkela Heavens pleasure
180. Sambalpur .D.ommos pizza
Niki resorts pvt Itd
181. Amritsar Dominos pizza
OIf store
182. Bathinda junction Dominos pizza
183. Faridkot Dominos pizza
184. Firozpur cantt . Doml-nos plz-za
Tirupati associates
185. Jalandhar city Dominos pizza
186. Punjab Jallandhar cantt Dominos pizza
187. Kapurthala Dominos pizza
188. Ludhiana Dominos pizza
OIf store
189. Moga Dominos pizza
190. Pathankot Dominos pizza
191. Pathankot cantt Dominos pizza
192. Phagwara Dominos pizza
. Hotel kunal
193. Rajasthan Aburoad

OIf store




Dominos pizza

Mittal catering services

OIf store

194. Ajmer Tejasvini foods
Dominos pizza
Om shanti enterprises
195. Bhilwara Dominos pizza
Saffron heritage
196. Bikaner Dominos pizza
. . Dominos pizza
197. Chittorgarh jn Tejasvini foods
198. Churu Sai balaji food corporation
199. Dausa OIf store
200. . Gangapur city Krishna restaurant
Rajasthan Glocal tadka
201. Jaipur OIf store
V2 the food paradise
A s sales corporation
Jatin tiffin center
New amar punjabi dhaba
202. Kota OIf store
Porwals
Romys dine
Sharma foods
203. Merta road Boon n zeal
204. Nagaur Esnz shaheed enterprises
205. Sawai madhopur Sharma foods
206. Sri ganganagar Dominos pizza
207. Ambur Star briyani
208. Chengalpattu jn P k shefi
Dominos pizza
Madras coffee house
209. Chennai central Murugan If“‘ Sh_OP -
Tamil Nadu Ss hyderaba_id _blryam private
limited
Star briyani
Dominos pizza
210. Chennai egmore Madras coffee house

Murugan idli shop

Vasantham catering




211.

Chidambaram

Palagaram.com

Dominos pizza

212. Coimbat j
ormbatore Jn Hotel food park
213. Dindigul jn P k shefi
214. Erode jn Dominos pizza
215. Hosur Dominos pizza
216. Katpadi Dominos pizza
Hotel sangamam
Dominos pizza
217. Madurai jn P k shefi
Travel food services
218. Mayiladuthurai jn P k shefi
219. Nagercoil jn Vasantham catering
220. | Tamil Nadu Perambur Dominos pizza
Dominos pizza
221. Salem jn Hotel sree anandha bhavan
Shri gupta sweets
222. Tambaram Madras coffee house
Dominos pizza
223. Thanj j
3 anjavur jn P k shefi
R hotel ivate limited
224. Tiruchchirappalli jn [y aS 10T€7S private imite
Vasantham catering
Hotel nellai h
225, Tirunelveli jn otel nellai saravana-b ava
Vasantham catering
226. Tiruppur Dominos pizza
227. Villupuram jn Vasantham catering
228. Virudhunagar jn Vasantham catering
Dominos pizza
229. Agra cantt OIf store
Travel food services
Dominos pizza
230. A f
30 gra fort OIf store
231. Uttar Aishbagh OIf store
Pradesh Dominos pizza
232. Aligarh
'gar OIf store
A | i
233. Allahabad s sales corporation
Dominos pizza
Domi -
234. Bareilly ominos pizza

OIf store




235. Basti Krishna enterprises
236. Gonda jn Om shanti enterprises
Dominos pizza
237. Gorakhpur jn OIf store
Vrindawan enterprises
B.s.f. bundeli sweets and
foods
Dominos pizza
238. Jhansi Hotel glitz jaipur
OIf store
Tulsi catters
Vrindavan restaurant
Jai siya ram Kkishori
bhojanalya
239. Uttar Kanpur central OIf store
Pradesh Sopan restaurant
240. Lucknow OIf store
241. Lucknow jn OIf store
242. Mathura jn Dominos pizza
OIf store
243. Moradabad OIf store
244. Muzaffarnagar Dominos pizza
Dominos pizza
245. Pt. Deen d ayal_ Manokamna foods
upadhyaya junction
OIf store
246. Rae bareli jn Dominos pizza
247. Raja ki mandi Dominos pizza
248. Saharanpur jn OIf store
249. Shahjahanpur Dominos pizza
250. Sultanpur OIf store
251. Haridwar . Domi_nos piz_za
Tirupati associates
252. | Uttarakhand Kathgodam Vrindawan enterprises
253. Roorkee Dominos pizza
254. Rudrapur city Dominos pizza
255. Asansol Tirupati associates
Alok kumar ghose catering
256. | West Bengal Bandel
pvt Itd
257. Barddhaman Dominos pizza




258.

259.

260.

261.

262.

263.

264.

265.

266.

267.

West Bengal

Ankit food processing

Durgapur Tirupati associates
Hijli Hot box
Dominos pizza
Howrah Ramen deka
Sitaram
Dominos pizza
Kharagpur Hot box

Little sister

Kolkata terminal

Sharda food & beverage pvt
Itd

Malda town

Tirupati associates

New alipurduar

Alok kumar ghose catering
pvt Itd

New coochbehar

Alok kumar ghose catering
pvt Itd

New jalpaiguri

Md. Sahid ali

Ramen deka

Sealdah

Dominos pizza

(b): Details of expenditure incurred by IRCTC in relation to e-Catering.

Head 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19
(provisional)

Expenditure

i IRCT
incurred by IRCTC |, 59,62,930 | 2,89,16,273 | 3,90,91,703 | 3,48,24,616

on e-Catering
(in X)
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